FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6/93)



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

6-30-0	Attorney's Docket No. 025950-01	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Wachovia Bank, National Association (successor by merger to CoreStates Bank, N.A.)	Name: W.A. Butler Company	
[] Individual(s) [X] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State	Address: P.O. Box 7153 Dublin, Ohio 43017	
Other:	-	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No. 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: Release of Security Interest Execution Date: June 27, 2003	[] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [[X] Corporation-State Ohio [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No	
Execution Pate. <u>June 27, 2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,167,954 1,204,240 1,244,916 1,246,697 1,204,239 1,227,248 1,244,917	
Additional numbers att	tached? []Yes [x]No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7	
Name: Adrienne L. White	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[] Enclosed	
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
/2003 GTOW11	02-4800	
8522 150.00 pa DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv of the original	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	3 o Jan 2003 Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN W.A. BUTLER COMPANY

Wachovia Bank, National Association (successor by merger to CoreStates Bank, N.A.) ("Secured Party"), hereby releases and acknowledges its release of its security interest in the interests of W.A. Butler Company in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by the certain intellectual property security agreement executed by W.A. Butler Company in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 5, 1994, in Reel/Frame 1184/093-6 effective June 30, 2000.

> Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to CoreStates Bank, N.A.

JOHN A. Naloguit

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

On this 27th day of June, 2003, before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared John A. Nales nik known to be to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to CoreStates Bank, N.A. and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
RHODIE D. FOWLER, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2234

Doc. #696454v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0216

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
1.	Stylized "B" with Cadeceus	09/08/1981	1,167,954
2.	Stylized "B" with Cadeceus and "Butler"	08/10/1982	1,204,239
3.	"Butler"	08/10/1982	1,204,240
4.	Stylized "B" and "Butler"	02/15/1983	1,227,248
5.	Stylized "B" with Cadeceus and "Butler"	07/12/1983	1,244,916
6.	"Butler"	07/12/1983	1,244,917
7.	Stylized "B"	08/02/1983	1,246,697

Doc. #696454v.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/30/2003 REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0217